The dividend, if declared at the AGM, will be paid within 30 
days from the conclusion of the AGM. 

6. Allotment of 5631 Equity Shares on conversion of warrants 

With reference to our earlier intimation dated September 06, 2024, with respect to allotment of 
1,41,591 (One Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-One) convertible warrants 
("Warrants"), at an issue price of Rs. 1776/- per Warrant, each convertible into equal number of 
equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each. 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that the Warrant Holder have paid the part consideration

[...]

a price of ₹ 1776/- per shares including premium of ₹ 1766/- in 
accordance with provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 
pursuant to conversion of 5631 warrants into equity shares as 
75% balance amount of Rs. 75,00,492 (Rupees Seventy Five 
Lakhs Four Hundred and Ninety Two Only) at Rs. 1332/- per 
warrant is received by the Company 

4.  Name of the Investors Non-Promoter Group 

1) Ravindra Sanghvi 

5.  Post-Allotment of 
Securities: Outcome of 
Subscription 

Name of 
Investor 

Pre-Preferential 
Equity holding